E L E K T R O
A N L A G E N B A U
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Bearb.
Gepr.
Norm
Datum Zeichn.Nr.:
Bl.

®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Product Description Ordering Key
Type: Dupline®
Function
Power supply
Dupline®/Optical Fibre Converters
Types G 3492 0000 and G 3493 0000
• Converts Dupline® for transmission on optical fibre
• Runs on optical multimode fibre pairs
(50/125, 62.5/125)
• ST type connector
• Up to 5 km optical transmission distance with
62.5/125 fibre
• DIN-rail mounting
• LED-indications for supply and fibre connection
• AC power supply
The G34930000 converts the
Dupline® signal for transmis-
sion on optical multimode
fibre pairs (50/125, 62.5/125).
The G34930000 always oper-
ates together with a
G34920000, which converts
the signal back from optical to
electrical representation via a
built-in channel generator
output stage. Up to 5 km
optical transmission distance
can be achieved.
Supply Ordering no. Ordering no.
Optical-to-Electrical Electrical-to-Optical
Converter Converter
115/230 VAC G 3492 0000 230 G 3493 0000 230
24 VAC G 3492 0000 024 G 3493 0000 024
Type Selection
Optical Interface
Optical fibre type Multimode Glass fibre
Dimensions 50/125 or 62.5/125
Connectors ST plugs
Optical power budget @ 25°C 15dB (62.5/125 µm fibre)
10.5dB (50/125 µm fibre)
Transmission distance Up to 5 km (62.5/125 fibre)
Output (G 3492 0000 only) Secondary Dupline®
Number of outputs 1
Output voltage 8.2 VDC
Current ≤ 40 mA
Short-circuit protection ≤ 60 s
Sequence time Follows primary Dupline®
Dupline® transmission delay
from
- primary to secondary 1 mSec
- secondary to primary max 1 Dupline® scan
136 mSec
Input/Output Specifications
G 3493 0000 230
Supply Specifications
Power supply AC-Types Overvoltage cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage
through term. 21 & 24
jumper term. 22 & 23 230 230 VAC ± 15% (IEC 60038)
*) through term. 21 & 22
jumper term. 24 & 22 115 115 VAC ± 15% (IEC 60038)
jumper term. 21 & 23
through term. 21 & 22 024 24 VAC ± 15% (IEC 60038)
Frequency 45 to 65 Hz
Rated operational power Typ. 3 W
Power dissipation ≤ 4 W
Rated impulse withstand
voltage 230 V 4 kV
115 V 2.5 kV
024 V 800 V
Dielectric voltage

• AC or DC power supply
• Channel coding by GAP 1605
Product Description Ordering Key
Type: Dupline®
H4-housing
Receiver
No. of channels
Output type
Power supply
Receiver for Digital Signals
Types G 3430 5511, G 3430 5521
Dupline® receiver.
Open collector NPN or PNP
Type Selection
Supply Ordering no. Ordering no.
8 channels 8 channels
0.7 A/60 VDC 0.7 A/60 VDC
NPN transistor PNP transistor
24 VAC G 3430 5511 024 G 3430 5521 024
115 VAC G 3430 5511 115 G 3430 5521 115
230 VAC G 3430 5511 230 G 3430 5521 230
10 to 30 VDC G 3430 5511 800 G 3430 5521 800
transistor outputs for control
of loads up to 60 VDC/0.7 A.
Output Specifications
G 3430 5511 ... G 3430 5521 ...
(8 channels) (8 channels)
Outputs 8 NPN transistors 8 PNP transistors
Isolated in groups of        1 x 8 1 x 8
Output voltage range VBB 6 to 60 VDC 6 to 60 VDC
Reverse-polarity protection Yes Yes
Current per output (25°C) ≤ 0.7 A ≤ 0.7 A
Total load capability (25°C) 51% 51%
Short-circuit protection None None
Built-in protective diodes None None
Off-state leakage current ≤ 100 µA ≤ 100 µA
Output voltage drop ≤ 1.5 VDC ≤ 1.5 VDC
Dielectric voltage
Outputs - Dupline® ≥ 4 kVAC (rms) ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
G 3430 5521 024
Du line
®
Fieldbus Installationbus
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.09.2005)
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Power ON delay Typ. 2 s
Power OFF delay ≤ 1 s
Output OFF delay
upon loss of Dupline® carrier ≤ 20 ms
Indication for
Supply ON                  LED, green
Dupline® carrier                 LED, yellow
Environment
Degree of protection      IP 20
Pollution degree            3  (IEC 60664)
Operating temperature       -20° to +50°C (-4° to +122°F)
Storage temperature         -50° to +85°C (-58° to +185°F)
Humidity (non-condensing) 20 to 80%
Mechanical resistance
Shock                   15 G (11 ms)
Vibration 2 G (6 to 55 Hz)
Dimensions
Material
(see Technical information) 4H-housing
Weight
AC types 250 g
DC types 200 g
G 3430 5511, G 3430 5521
Supply Specifications
Power supply AC types Overvoltage cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage
terminals 21 & 22     230 230 VAC ± 15% (IEC 60038)
115 115 VAC ± 15% (IEC 60038)